FINAL Public meeting schedule

Independent Planning Commission

RESTART OF REDBANK POWER STATION (SSD-56284960)

Date: 11 August 2025

Opening Statement
1

O O 00 N O o b~ WIN

—_

11

Morning Break
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Lunch Break
22

23

24

25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
Afternoon Break
33
34
35

Dr Mark Jackson (15 mins)

Geoffrey Stevenson (5 mins)
Ben Ewald (5 mins)

Rod Roberts (5 mins)

Martin Fallding (5 mins)
Boris Novak (5 mins)

Peter Morrissey (5 mins)
Stewart McLennan (5 mins)
Lynn Benn (5 mins)

Wendy Wales (5 mins)

Gregory Hall (5 mins)

Dan Repacholi (5 mins)
Bob Doyle (5 mins)

lan Donovan (5 mins)
Jane Watson (5 mins)
Fabiano Ximenes (5 mins)
Louise Stokes (5 mins)
Susie Russell (5 mins)
Mark Brown (5 mins)
Dailan Pugh (5 mins)

Peg Putt (5 mins)

Jane Mclntyre (5 mins)
Tom Ferrier (5 mins)

Lis Ashby (5 mins)

Hugh Possingham (5 mins)
Hannah Thomas (5 mins)

Brendan Mackey (5 mins)

Professor Donald Butler (5 mins)
Professor Andrew Macintosh (5 mins)
Brad Smith (5 mins)

Candice Bartlett (5 mins)

Frances Pike (5 mins)

Beverley Smiles (5 mins)
Greg Bourne (5 mins)
David Watson (5 mins)

JEP Environment & Planning on behalf of Verdant
Earth Technologies

Doctors for the Environment Australia
Office of Rod Roberts MLC

New.E Hunter New Energy Cluster
HunterNet Cooperative

Knitting Nannas Hunter Loop

Denman Aberdeen Muswellbrook Scone Healthy
Environment Group INC (DAMS HEG)

Rainforest Information Centre, Inc.

National Parks Association of NSW

NSW DPIRD

North Coast Environment Council

IEA Bioenergy TCP

North East Forest Alliance

Biomass Action Network of EPN International

Biodiversity Council
The University of Queensland/Biodiversity Council

Centre for Biodiversity and Conservation Science,
University of Queensland

NSW Nature Conservation Council
NSW Nature Conservation Council
The Australian Forests and Climate Alliance

Hunter Community Network
Climate Council
The Nature Conservation Council

10:00
10:07

10:24
10:31
10:38
10:45
10:52
10:59
11:06
11:13
11:20

11:27
11:34
11:56
12:03
12:10
12:17
12:24
12:31
12:38
12:45
12:52
12:59
13:06
13:53

14:00
14:07
14:14
14:21

14:28
14:35
14:42
14:49
14:56
15:03
15:10
15:32
15:39
15:46

Phone: (02) 9383 2100
Email: ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au

Level 15, 135 King Street

Sydney, NSW, 2000


mailto:ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au

FINAL Public meeting schedule

Independent Planning Commission

36 Virginia Young (5 mins) Wilderness Australia 15:53
37 Dr Heather Keith (5 mins) Griffith University 16:00
38 Dr Mark Jackson (10 mins) JEP Environment & Planning on behalf of Verdant 16:07
Earth Technologies
Closing Statement 16:19

Please note:

Only those who have pre-registered with the Office of the Commission will be permitted to speak at today’s hearing. The Chair
will enforce the speaking times that were nominated, in this instance, by each speaker. However, the Chair also reserves the
right to allow speakers additional time to clarify information and/or provide further technical material. The Commission also
reserves the right to terminate speakers before their speaking time is complete if the speaker is disruptive or irrelevant. The
Commission already has copies of all written comments made to the Department of Planning, Housing and Infrastructure in
response to the public exhibition of the proposal, and comments made directly to the Commission. The purpose of this meeting
is for the Commission to hear views on the Department’s assessment report. The assessment report and recommended
conditions are available on the IPCN website: . If you have registered to speak but your name is not on
the list, or if you have any other questions, please call (02) 9383 2100 or email . Those registered to
speak are requested to familiarise themselves with the Commission’s Public Meeting Guidelines prior to presenting to the
panel.

Phone: (02) 9383 2100 Level 15, 135 King Street
Email: ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au Sydney, NSW, 2000


mailto:ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au

	RESTART OF REDBANK POWER STATION (SSD-56284960)

