FINAL Public meeting schedule



RESTART OF REDBANK POWER STATION (SSD-56284960)

Date: 11 August 2025

Opening Statement			10:00
1	Dr Mark Jackson (15 mins)	JEP Environment & Planning on behalf of Verdant Earth Technologies	10:07
2	Geoffrey Stevenson (5 mins)	· ·	10:24
3	Ben Ewald (5 mins)	Doctors for the Environment Australia	10:31
4	Rod Roberts (5 mins)	Office of Rod Roberts MLC	10:38
5	Martin Fallding (5 mins)		10:45
6	Boris Novak (5 mins)	New.E Hunter New Energy Cluster	10:52
7	Peter Morrissey (5 mins)	HunterNet Cooperative	10:59
8	Stewart McLennan (5 mins)		11:06
9	Lynn Benn (5 mins)	Knitting Nannas Hunter Loop	11:13
10	Wendy Wales (5 mins)	Denman Aberdeen Muswellbrook Scone Healthy Environment Group INC (DAMS HEG)	11:20
11	Gregory Hall (5 mins)	Rainforest Information Centre, Inc.	11:27
Morning Break			11:34
12	Dan Repacholi (5 mins)		11:56
13	Bob Doyle (5 mins)		12:03
14	Ian Donovan (5 mins)	National Parks Association of NSW	12:10
15	Jane Watson (5 mins)		12:17
16	Fabiano Ximenes (5 mins)	NSW DPIRD	12:24
17	Louise Stokes (5 mins)		12:31
18	Susie Russell (5 mins)	North Coast Environment Council	12:38
19	Mark Brown (5 mins)	IEA Bioenergy TCP	12:45
20	Dailan Pugh (5 mins)	North East Forest Alliance	12:52
21	Peg Putt (5 mins)	Biomass Action Network of EPN International	12:59
Lunch Break			13:06
22	Jane McIntyre (5 mins)		13:53
23	Tom Ferrier (5 mins)		14:00
24	Lis Ashby (5 mins)	Biodiversity Council	14:07
25	Hugh Possingham (5 mins)	The University of Queensland/Biodiversity Council	14:14
26	Hannah Thomas (5 mins)	Centre for Biodiversity and Conservation Science, University of Queensland	14:21
27			14:28
28	Professor Donald Butler (5 mins)		14:35
29	Professor Andrew Macintosh (5 mins)		14:42
30	Brad Smith (5 mins)	NSW Nature Conservation Council	14:49
31	Candice Bartlett (5 mins)	NSW Nature Conservation Council	14:56
32	Frances Pike (5 mins)	The Australian Forests and Climate Alliance	15:03
Afternoon Break			15:10
33	Beverley Smiles (5 mins)	Hunter Community Network	15:32
34	Greg Bourne (5 mins)	Climate Council	15:39
35	David Watson (5 mins)	The Nature Conservation Council	15:46

Office of the Independent Planning Commission

Phone: (02) 9383 2100 Email: ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au

FINAL Public meeting schedule



36	Virginia Young (5 mins)	Wilderness Australia	15:53
37	Dr Heather Keith (5 mins)	Griffith University	16:00
38	Dr Mark Jackson (10 mins)	JEP Environment & Planning on behalf of Verdant Earth Technologies	16:07
Closing Statement			16:19

Please note:

1. Only those who have pre-registered with the Office of the Commission will be permitted to speak at today's hearing. The Chair will enforce the speaking times that were nominated, in this instance, by each speaker. However, the Chair also reserves the right to allow speakers additional time to clarify information and/or provide further technical material. The Commission also reserves the right to terminate speakers before their speaking time is complete if the speaker is disruptive or irrelevant. The Commission already has copies of all written comments made to the Department of Planning, Housing and Infrastructure in response to the public exhibition of the proposal, and comments made directly to the Commission. The purpose of this meeting is for the Commission to hear views on the Department's assessment report. The assessment report and recommended conditions are available on the IPCN website: www.ipcn.nsw.gov.au. If you have registered to speak but your name is not on the list, or if you have any other questions, please call (02) 9383 2100 or email ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au. Those registered to speak are requested to familiarise themselves with the Commission's Public Meeting Guidelines prior to presenting to the panel.

Phone: (02) 9383 2100 Email: ipcn@ipcn.nsw.gov.au